
 

 

Roster- WCARB Committees 2021-2022 

Education/Program Committee: 

1. Corey Solum, Utah MBM, csolum@thinkaec.com 
2. Tara Rothwell, New Mexico MBM, trothwellclark@gmail.com 
3. Tian Feng, California MBM, tfeng@bart.gov 
4. Jim Mickey, Nevada MBM, jmickey@arcadesma.com  
5. Scott Harm, Washington MBM, Scott.Harm@tetratech.com  
6. Melarie Gonzales, R6 Executive Director,  region6wcarb@gmail.com 

Bylaws and Rules Committee: 

1. Doug Sams, Chair, Oregon MBM,  doug.sams@zgf.com 
2. Mark Glenn, New Mexico MBM, mark@moseslaw.com 
3. Robert Pearman, California MBM, rpearman@gmail.com 
4. Melarie Gonzales, R6 Executive Director, region6wcarb@gmail.com 

Strategic Plan Work Groups: 

Chair and Regional Staff: 

1. Catherine Fritz, Chair, Alaska MBM, fritzes@gci.net 
2. Melarie Gonzales, R6 Executive Director, region6wcarb@gmail.com 

Work Group: Host Forum to Gather/Discuss Regulatory Hot Topics @ 2022 Regional Summit (Strategic 
Plan Obj. 1B3) 

1. Sian Roberts, Washington MBM, sroberts@millerhull.com  
2. Greg Erny, Nevada MBM, ernygregory@gmail.com  

Work Group: Develop New Member Orientation Program (Strategic Plan Obj. 1C4) 

1. Scott Harm, Washington MBM, scott.harm@tetratech.com  
2. Celestia Carson, Chair, Utah MBM, ccarson@vcbo.com 
3. Lisa Howard, Oregon MBE, lisa@osbae.com  

Work Group: Define Diversity & Gather Info about R6 Diversity (Strategic Plan Obj. 2A1) 

1. Erica Ceder, Oregon MBM, ericaceder@gmail.com  
2. Tonje Esteban, Oregon MBM, tonie.esteban@bric-arch.com  
3. Nilza Serrano, Nevada MBM, nilza@nilzaserrano.com  

 

mailto:csolum@thinkaec.com
mailto:trothwellclark@gmail.com
mailto:tfeng@bart.gov
mailto:jmickey@arcadesma.com
mailto:Scott.Harm@tetratech.com
mailto:region6wcarb@gmail.com
mailto:doug.sams@zgf.com
mailto:mark@moseslaw.com
mailto:rpearman@gmail.com
mailto:region6wcarb@gmail.com
mailto:fritzes@gci.net
mailto:region6wcarb@gmail.com
mailto:sroberts@millerhull.com
mailto:ernygregory@gmail.com
mailto:scott.harm@tetratech.com
mailto:ccarson@vcbo.com
mailto:lisa@osbae.com
mailto:ericaceder@gmail.com
mailto:tonie.esteban@bric-arch.com
mailto:nilza@nilzaserrano.com


Work Group: Serve as Liaisons w/other Regions & Develop Format to Report Issues and Activities  
(Strategic Plan Obj. 2B1) (Regions not yet assigned) 

1. Mary Morissette, Colorado MBM, mary@4-mdesign.com  
2. Scott Harm, Washington MBM, scott.harm@tetratech.com  
3. Carmen Wyckoff, Arizona MBM, cwyckoff@DLRGROUP.com  
4. Jim Oschwald, New Mexico MBM, jim.oschwald@gmail.com  
5. Ron Jones, California MBM, rjones@hhja.com  

Work Group: Gather Data from WCARB Jurisdictions to Better Understand the Similarities and 
Differences of Licensing Requirements  (Strategic Plan Obj. 2C1) (Regions not yet assigned) 

1. Greg Erny, Nevada MBM, ernygregory@gmail.com 
2. Sian Roberts, Washington MBM- sroberts@millerhull.com 

Resolutions & Laudatories Committee: 

1. Tara Rothwell, Chair, New Mexico MBM- trothwellclark@gmail.com 
2. Sian Roberts, Washington MBM- sroberts@millerhull.com 
3. Melarie Gonzales, R6 Executive Director- region6wcarb@gmail.com 

WCARB Executive Committee: 

1. Tara Rothwell, New Mexico, Chair- trothwellclark@gmail.com 
2. Corey Solum, Utah MBM, Vice-Chair- csolum@thinkaec.com  
3. Catherine Fritz, Alaska MBM, Secretary/ Treasurer- fritzes@gci.net 
4. Doug Sams, Oregon MBM, Member- doug.sam@zgf.com 
5. Tian Feng, California MBM, Member- tfeng@art.gov  
6. Sylvia Kwan, California MBM, Member- Regional Director- skwan@dlrgroup.com 
7. Melarie Gonzales, R6 Executive Director, regional6wcarb@gmail.com  
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